PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5724328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX SERGEY IONKIN	07/09/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
Street Address:	974 CENTRE ROAD, P.O. BOX 2915, CHESTNUT RUN PLAZA
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11452776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGCHEM.2468
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA CERAMI
SIGNATURE:	/SAMANTHA CERAMI/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT Alex lonkin#page1.tif source=EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT Alex lonkin#page2.tif

PATENT 505677520 REEL: 050411 FRAME: 0208

EMPLOYEE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this 9th day of 1998 between E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation of Delaware and any subsidiary division affiliate or joint-venture (hereinafter called "Employer" and ALEX IONKIN (hereinafter called "Employee").	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and as part of the terms of employment of Employee by Employer, at a wage or salary and for such length of time as the employment shall continue, it is agreed as follows:)
2. Employee shall disclose promptly to Employer or its nominee any and all inventions, discoveries and improvements conceived, first reduced to practice, or made by Employee, either solely or jointly with others, during the period of employment which are related to the business or activities of Employer, and Employee hereby assigns and agrees to assign all his/her interest therein to Employer or its nominee whenever requested to do so by Employer. Employee shall execute any and all applications, assignments or other instruments and provide any reasonable assistance which Employer shall deem necessary to apply for and obtain Letters Patent of the United States or any non-U.S. country or to protect otherwise Employer's interest therein. These obligations shall continue beyond the termination of employment with respect to inventions, discoveries and improvements conceived or made by Employee during the period of employment or thereafter if conceived or made as a result of information received from Employer, and shall be binding upon Employee's assigns, executor administrators and other legal representatives.	່ງ- ງຄື 7 - ເພ 5 1

PATENT REEL: 050411 FRAME: 0209



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this agreement in duplicate as of the date written above.

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

James M. Meyer, Vice President CENTRAL RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

 \mathcal{O} () .

EMPLOYEE

Linkol Occurrent

REEL: 050411 FRAME: 0210